
STATE PROGRAM DIRECTOR PHONE EMAIL

ALABAMA Allen Bowen (334) 279-3617 allen.bowen@usda.gov
ALASKA Robert Chambers (907) 761-7770 robert.chambers@usda.gov
ARIZONA Jeff Hays (928) 910-4472 jeff.hays@usda.gov
ARKANSAS Tim Smith (Acting) (501) 301-3265 tim.smith3@usda.gov
CALIFORNIA Luis Andrade (760) 355-2208, ext. 108 luis.andrade@usda.gov
COLORADO Armando Valdez (Acting)  (720) 544-2903 armando.valdez@usda.gov
CONNECTICUT Jennifer Lerch (413) 253-4316 jennifer.lerch@usda.gov
DELAWARE Terry Fearins (302) 857-3631 terry.fearins@usda.gov
FLORIDA Christine Goddard (352) 514-7206 christine.goddard@usda.gov
GEORGIA Jack Stanek (706) 552-2568 jack.stanek@usda.gov
HAWAII Alton Kimura (808) 640-0836 alton.kimura@usda.gov 
IDAHO Noel LaRoque (208) 378-5619 noel.laroque@usda.gov
ILLINOIS Michael (Mike) Wallace (217) 403-6209 michael.a.wallace@usda.gov
INDIANA Rochelle Owen (317) 295-5767 rochelle.owen@usda.gov
IOWA Kate Sand (515) 284-4459 kate.sand@usda.gov
KANSAS Daniel (Dan) Fischer (785) 271-2737 dan.fischer@usda.gov
KENTUCKY Kimberly McCay (859) 224-7673 kimberly.mccay@usda.gov
LOUISIANA Tony Matlock (318) 473-7960 tony.matlock@usda.gov
MAINE Bob Nadeau (207) 990-9121 robert.nadeau@usda.gov
MARYLAND Terry Fearins (302) 857-3631 terry.fearins@usda.gov
MASSACHUSETTS Jennifer Lerch (413) 253-4316 jennifer.lerch@usda.gov
MICHIGAN Valarie Handy (231) 941-0951, ext. 2510 valarie.handy@usda.gov
MINNESOTA Terry Louwagie (651) 602-7810 terry.louwagie@usda.gov
MISSISSIPPI Nicole Barnes (228) 263-0498 nicole.barnes@usda.gov
MISSOURI Clark Thomas (573) 876-9319 clark.thomas@usda.gov
MONTANA Steve Troendle (406) 585-2529 steve.troendle@usda.gov
NEBRASKA Kelley Messenger (402) 437-5559 kelley.messenger@usda.gov
NEVADA Gus Wegren (775) 443-4760 gus.wegren@usda.gov
NEW HAMPSHIRE Eric Law (802) 828-6033 eric.law@usda.gov
NEW JERSEY Christine Schmelzle (856) 787-7751 christine.schmelzle@usda.gov
NEW MEXICO Christine Griego (505) 761-4944 christine.griego@usda.gov
NEW YORK Brenda Smith (315) 870-2497 brenda.smith2@usda.gov
NORTH CAROLINA Garland Burnette (919) 873-2063 garland.burnette@usda.gov
NORTH DAKOTA Mark Wax (701) 530-2029 mark.wax@usda.gov
OHIO Charles Dietz (614) 255-2431 charles.dietz@usda.gov
OKLAHOMA Pamela Bensley (580) 889-6668, ext. 116 pamela.bensley@usda.gov
OREGON Charlotte Bentley (503) 414-3362 charlotte.bentley@usda.gov
PENNSYLVANIA Linda Thomas (814) 547-5941 linda.thomas@usda.gov
PUERTO RICO Danna Quiles (787) 766-5346 danna.quiles@usda.gov
RHODE ISLAND Jennifer Lerch (413) 253-4316 jennifer.lerch@usda.gov
SOUTH CAROLINA Michele Cardwell (803) 253-3645 michele.cardwell@usda.gov
SOUTH DAKOTA Brian Ring (605) 301-3411 brian.ring@usda.gov
TENNESSEE Christopher Hampton (615) 783-1364 christopher.hampton@usda.gov
TEXAS Michael Canales (254) 742-9787 michael.canales@usda.gov
UTAH Heath Price (801) 524-4325 heath.price@usda.gov
VERMONT Eric Law (802) 828-6033 eric.law@usda.gov
VIRGIN ISLANDS Christine Goddard (352) 514-7206 christine.goddard@usda.gov
VIRGINIA Darlene Hughes (Acting) (804) 287-1602 darlene.hughes@usda.gov
WASHINGTON Koni Reynolds (360) 704-7737 koni.reynolds@usda.gov
WEST PACIFIC Alton Kimura (808) 640-0836 alton.kimura@usda.gov 
WEST VIRGINIA Janna Lowery (304) 284-4886 janna.lowery@usda.gov
WISCONSIN Nathan Billinghurst (715) 345-7650 nathan.billinghurst@usda.gov
WYOMING Lorraine Werner (307) 233-6710 lorraine.werner@usda.gov

as of 6/22/22

RURAL UTILITIES SERVICE
Water and Environmental Programs
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